imposed by the EMACC and the other provisions of these Design Guidelines. 

All dwellings need to comply with two types of size requirements: Dwelling Size 
(also referred to as Building Area) and Land Coverage.  These are two separate 
calculations.  

Dwelling Size 
All one-story Dwellings shall have a minimum size of one thousand eight 
hundred (1,800) square feet (excluding garages, accessory buildings, and 
covered or uncovered patios and porches).  All two-story Dwellings shall have a 
minimum size of two thousand (2,000) square feet (excluding garages, 
accessory buildings and covered and uncovered patios and porches).  All duplex 
dwellings shall have a minimum of one thousand eight hundred (1,800) square 
feet per dwelling unit. No dwelling shall exceed a maximum size of five thousand 
(5,000) square feet (including garages, but excluding covered and uncovered 
patios and porches). For the purpose of calculating size of a Dwelling, the 
following interpretations shall apply: